505259734 01/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5306506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DEPS MOLDING, LLC	12/10/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEP HOLDINGS OF REEDSBURG, LLC
Street Address:	1200 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
City:	REEDSBURG
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53959-2154

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6915613
Patent Number:	7347029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082558891
Email: mal@dewittllp.com
Correspondent Name: MARCIA LAYTON
Address Line 1: DEWITT LLP

Address Line 2: 2 E. MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2865

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24758000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCIA LAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/marcialayton/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO--190103--Assignment_of_Patents--DEPS_Molding_LLC_to_DEP

Holdings_of_Reedsburg_LLC#page1.tif

source=USPTO--190103--Assignment_of_Patents--DEPS_Molding_LLC_to_DEP

Holdings_of_Reedsburg_LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047886 FRAME: 0342 source=USPTO--190103--Assignment_of_Patents--DEPS_Molding_LLC_to_DEP Holdings_of_Reedsburg_LLC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047886 FRAME: 0343

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This document is an ASSIGNMENT made by ASSIGNOR:

DEPS Molding, LLC

of 1200 Industrial Street

Reedsburg, WI 53959-2154

to ASSIGNEE:

DEP Holdings of Reedsburg, LLC

1200 Industrial Street

Reedsburg, WI 53959-2154

(a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin).

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, and to the ASSIGNEE's successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and the invention(s) described therein:

of

Title (as filed):

COLLAPSIBLE CONCRETE FORMS

Inventor(s):

Terry K. Wostal; Steven J. Paske

U.S. Patent:

6,915,613

U.S. Issue Date:

July 12, 2005

Title (as filed):

COLLAPSIBLE CONCRETE FORMS

Inventor(s):

Terry K. Wostal; Steven J. Paske

U.S. Patent:

7,347,029

U.S. Issue Date:

March 25, 2008

Title (as filed):

COLLAPSIBLE CONCRETE FORMS

Inventor(s):

Terry K. Wostal; Steven J. Paske

Canadian Patent:

2,428,765

Canadian Issue Date: July 29, 2008

The ASSIGNOR acknowledges that its entire beneficial interest in the patents and the invention(s) therein is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including: the patents and all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and renewals thereof; all rights of any kind whatsoever of ASSIGNOR in and to the patents accruing under any of the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 047886 FRAME: 0344 provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and/or future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right (but not the obligation) to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

On behalf of DEPS Molding, LLC (ASSIGN	NOR):		
The love	12	10	2018
David Pace, CEO	Month	Day	Year
The Notary named below states that on thi David Pace appeared before me at:	s 10th day of T	Romj	. <i>Q</i>
City of Charleston County and acknowledged that this agreement was significant with authority to do so.	of Bor Veel sequence as a free act on behavior of the YOUVANSKA LOV Notary Public - State of South My Commission Expires Octobe		
	Notary Public		***************************************
	State of South	<u>Can</u>	slina
	My commission expires:	012	42028

On behalf of DEP Holdings of Reedsburg	g, LLC (ASSIGNEE):		
Del Ouce		10	2015
David Pace, Managing Member	Month	Day	Year
The Notary named below states that on David Pace appeared before me at:	this 15th day of 3	Deembe	, 2018,
City of Clark - Leston Counand acknowledged that this agreement with	as signed as a free act o	n behalf DEPS	S Holdings of
Reedsburg, LLC, with authority to do so.	YOUVANSKA L Notary Public - State of Sc My Commission Expires Oct	with Carolina I	
	Notary Public		3.
	State of South	u Caro	lina
	My commission expires	s: Dcl a	42028

3

PATENT REEL: 047886 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 01/03/2019